

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF INDIANA

MILLER BREWING COMPANY,)
)
 Petitioner,) **Cause No. 49S00-0711-TA-00553**
)
 vs.)
)
 INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF)
 REVENUE,)
)
 Respondent.)
 _____)

**MOTION OF MULTISTATE TAX COMMISSION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
 AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
 RESPONDENT, INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE**

Roxanne Bland,
 Counsel
 Shirley Sicilian,
 General Counsel
 Multistate Tax Commission
 444 North Capitol Street, N.W.
 Suite 425
 Washington, D.C. 20001-1538
 (202) 624-8699
 Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae*
 Multistate Tax Commission

Pursuant to Rule 41 of the Indiana Rules of Court, the Multistate Tax Commission (Commission) respectfully moves that this Court grant leave to file an *Amicus Curiae* brief in support of Respondent, Indiana State Department of Revenue (the Department). Also pursuant to Rule 41, a copy of the proposed *Amicus Curiae* brief accompanies this Motion.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

INTEREST OF THE *AMICUS CURIAE*.....1

ARGUMENT.....4

**TAXPAYER CONSISTENCY IN FILING RETURNS AND
THE DISCLOSURE OF INCONSISTENCIES IS AN
IMPORTANT POLICY GOAL AND THE DEPARTMENT
HAS THE RIGHT AND DUTY TO UPHOLD
REGULATIONS REQUIRING SUCH DISCLOSURE**

**A. Taxpayer Consistency in Assigning Receipts for Sales
Factor Purposes Is Important to Achieving Full
Apportionment of a Multistate Business’ Tax Base,
Thereby Fostering Competitive Neutrality Between
Multistate and In-State Only Businesses**

**B. Requiring Taxpayer Disclosure of Inconsistencies in
Assigning Receipts for Sales Factor Purposes is a Tool to
Achieve Consistent Interpretations by Monitoring
Taxpayer Compliance and Serves as a Barometer of
Uniformity**

CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

United States Steel Corp. v. Multistate Tax Comm’n,
434 U.S. 452 (1978).....2

OTHER FEDERAL MATERIALS

Pub. Law 86-272, Title II, 73 Stat. 555 (1959).....5
H.R. Rep. No. 952, 89th Cong. 1st Sess., Pt. VI (1965).....4

STATE CASES

Miller Brewing Co. v. Indiana Department of Revenue,
831 N.E.2d 859 (Ind. Tax Ct. 2005).....5

OTHER STATE MATERIALS

Indiana Administrative Code

45 Ind. Admin. Code 3.1-1-42.....1, 2
45 Ind. Admin. Code 3.1-1-50.....1, 2
Ohio Rev. Code § 5733/05(b)(2)(c)(i).....5

OTHER MATERIALS

CCH Internet Tax Research Network, ¶ 600-810.....5
Final Report of the Worldwide Unitary Taxation
Working Group, (1984)
Multistate Tax Commission Allocation and Apportionment
Regulations.....2, 6
Multistate Tax Compact, RIA State & Local Taxes:
All States Tax Guide ¶ 701 *et seq.* (2005)1, 4
 Art. IV.....2
 Art. VII.1.....2

Multistate Tax Commission Corporate Tax Shelter
Work Group Report, June 17, 2004.....7
